

Amend SB 2031 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 43.361(d)(1), Parks and Wildlife Code (page 1, lines 41-42), strike "five-year testing period" and substitute "testing period of at least three years".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 43.361(d)(1)(B), Parks and Wildlife Code (page 1, line 45), between "site" and "display", insert "on or after April 13, 2025,".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 43.361(d)(2), Parks and Wildlife Code (page 1, lines 53-54), strike "five-year testing period" and substitute "testing period of at least three years".

(4) Strike SECTION 2 of the bill, providing an effective date (page 1, line 59), and substitute the following appropriately numbered SECTION:

SECTION _____. This Act takes effect immediately if it receives a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this Act does not receive the vote necessary for immediate effect, this Act takes effect September 1, 2025.